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December 29, 2022

William Frank Davis, M.D.
999 N Tustin Ave., Ste. 115
Santa Ana, CA 92705-3528

RE: Physician's and Surgeon's Certificate No. G 69230
Case No. 800-2019-063118"

Public Letter of Reprimand

2

An investigation conducted by the Board revealed that you proceeded to surgery
without fully performing a pre-operative work-up of additional possible etiologies of a
patients’ postprandial pain.

This action constitutes a violation of Business and Professioné Code 2234.
Pursuant to the authority of the California Business and Professions Codé

section 2233, you are hereby issued this Public Letter of Reprimand by the Medical
Board of California, and you are required to complete the following: Education Course.

Reji Varghese
Deputy Director
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